net our derivative position by counterparty for purposes of balance sheet presentation and disclosure. The Company had $0.6 million recognized
in other assets in our condensed consolidated balance sheet at March 31, 2014.

7. Stockholders� Equity

We have declared the following dividends per share on our Series A Cumulative Preferred Stock and common shares during the three months
ended March 31, 2014:

Declaration Date Record Date Payment Date Preferred Stock (1) Common Shares
March 6, 2014 March 31, 2014 April 15, 2014 $ 0.4531 $ 0.35

(1) Dividend covers the period from January 15, 2014, to April 14, 2014.

8. Noncontrolling Interests � Operating Partnership

Noncontrolling interests represent the limited partnership interests in the Operating Partnership held by individuals and entities other than
CoreSite Realty Corporation. Since September 28, 2011, the current holders of Common Operating Partnership units have been eligible to have
the Common Operating Partnership units redeemed for common stock on a one-for-one basis or cash, at our option. Preferred Operating
Partnership units rank senior to the Common Operating Partnership units held by the Company and noncontrolling interests.

The following table shows the ownership interest in the Operating Partnership as of March 31, 2014, and December 31, 2013:

March 31, 2014 December 31, 2013
Number of Units Percentage of Total Number of Units Percentage of Total

The Company 21,047,398 45.3% 20,896,685 45.2%
Noncontrolling interests consist of:
Common units held by third parties 25,275,390 54.5% 25,275,390 54.6%
Incentive units held by employees 85,457 0.2% 85,457 0.2%
Total 46,408,245 100.0% 46,257,532 100.0%

For each share of common stock issued by the Company, the Operating Partnership issues an equivalent Common Operating Partnership unit to
the Company. During the three months ended March 31, 2014, the Company issued 150,713 shares of common stock related to employee
compensation arrangements and therefore an equivalent number of Common Operating Partnership units were issued to the Company by the
Operating Partnership.

Edgar Filing: CoreSite Realty Corp - Form 10-Q

26

Holders of Common Operating Partnership units of record as of March 31, 2014, received quarterly distributions of $0.35 per unit payable in